
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1410
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2006
GRANTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LAVATORIES
Mohale Shri Punnulal

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various State Governments particularly Chhattisgarh has forwarded proposals to Union Government for providing hundred per cent grants for the construction of lavatories;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the decision taken by the Central Government on these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): State Government of Chhattisgarh have informed that they have not forwarded any proposal to Union Government for providing hundred per cent grants for the construction of lavatories.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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